

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For State of
Meghalaya Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For State of T.N. Mr.B.Balaji, Adv.
Mr.R.Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr.Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Ms.Movita, Adv.

For State of
Uttarakhand Mr.Ashutosh Kr.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

For State of Assam Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For State of
Arunachal Pradesh Mr.Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of
Nagaland Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr.Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

For State of Tripura Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For State of J & K Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Insha Mir, Adv.
Ms.Renu Gupta, Adv.

For State of Manipur Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of Gujarat Ms.Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms.Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For State of W.B. Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Mrs.Sarbani Kar, Adv.

For U.T.,Chandigarh Mr.Ashok Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Imran K.Burney, Adv.
Mr.Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mrs.Salya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Attorney General made available written submissions
along with list of judgments rendered by the Courts in various

jurisdictions. Learned Attorney General also made available a compilation based on the analysis of the affidavits filed on behalf of the States and Union Territories. He also made available the chart showing implementation of the various directions given by this Court in Prakash Singh vs. Union of India.

We have gone through the written submissions of the learned Attorney General and the chart and the statement made available by him.

Shri Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel representing the State of Punjab gave out that the act of the policemen at Taran Taran is infeasible and he has advised the Government to take punitive and corrective measures in the matter. Shri Dave says that the Government has accepted his advice and will act upon the same.

Shri L.N.Rao, learned senior counsel representing the State of Bihar made some submissions.

Shri Prakash Singh, who was requested to assist the Court pointed out the deficiencies in the constitution of various bodies and authorities in terms of the directions given by this Court. He pointed out that some of the States have not set up the State Security Commissions.

In the context of the submissions made by Shri Prakash Singh, we made enquiries from the counsel representing the States of Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu and Maharashtra about the State Security Commissions but they could not give satisfactory reply.

Put up on 25.04.2013.

All the States and Union Territories are directed to file affidavits within seven days clearly indicating the steps taken by them for constitution of the State Security Commission and the details of the persons who have been appointed to the State Security Commission. The details of the meetings held after the constitution of such Commissions shall be also incorporated in the affidavits.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master